## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 787/2015

SLP(C) NO. 19224/2014

VINOD KUMAR JHA

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

ASHWINI RAY AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 788/2015 IN SLP(C) NO. 19286/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 819/2015 IN SLP(C) NO. 19217/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 823/2015 IN SLP(C) NO. 19218/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 856/2015 IN SLP(C) NO. 19230/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER