## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 838/2015 In SLP(C) No. 9635/2013

MUNSHI LAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI ASHWINI RAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Contempt Petition(C) No. 771/2015 in SLP(C) No. 25284/2012.

Personal presence of the respondents/alleged contemnors is dispensed with.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER