SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.12

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 62/2016 In SLP(C) No. 31343/2011

JAMEEL KHAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWINI KUMAR RAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv. Mr. Bhaskar Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List along with Contempt Petition (C) No. 771 of 2015 and other connected matters.

> (Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2016.03.01 15:48:33 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com