## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 82-85/2016 In SLP(C) No. 18245/2014

VIMLA SHARMA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHWANI KUMAR RAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ashtha Deep, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Tag with Contempt Petition (c) Nos. 793-817 of 2015

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER